210. For the term of this Agreement, the City agrees to provide to 8202 Security Guard, 1705 

Communications Dispatcher II, 8217 Community Police Services Aide Supervisor, and 8300 
Sheriff’s Cadets a uniform allowance each year in the amount of Six Hundred Seventy-Five 
dollars ($675).  The City will pay the uniform allowance in the payroll that includes September 1 
of each year.  Represented employees must be on duty status or approved leave on each 
September 1 to be eligible for the uniform allowance.  Any eligible employee hired on or after

[...]

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE FOR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH EMPLOYEES 
224. Employees who are required to wear and supply their own uniform or lab coat or smock in the 

course of their duties and who are employed on September 1 of any year covered by this 
Agreement, shall be paid an annual uniform allowance of two hundred sixty-five dollars ($265), 
or, in the case of lab coats or smocks, two hundred twenty dollars ($220) no later than December 
1 of each year. 

Lab Coats 

225. Employees in classifications 1410 Chief Clerk, 2903 Hospital Eligibility Worker, 2908 Senior 
Hospital Eligibility Worker and 2909 Hospital Eligibility Worker Supervisor who are required to

[...]

fields that may be requested by the Unions that do not infringe upon privacy or violate law.  

I.  SENIORITY INCREMENTS 

Entry at the First Step 
1. Advancement Through Salary Steps 

494.  Except as otherwise provided herein, employees shall advance to the second step upon 
completion of one thousand forty (1,040) hours worked and to each successive step upon 
completion of the one (1) year required service. 

495.  Employees hired on or after July 1, 2012, shall advance to the second step and each 

successive step upon completion of the one (1) year required service.